

AJMERA REALTY & INFRA INDIA LTD.

Regd. Office: Citi Mall, Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053.
Tel.: +91-22-6698 4000 • Email: investors@ajmera.com • Website: www.ajmera.com
CIN No.: L27104 MH 1985 PLC035659



Ref: SEC/ARIL/BSE-NSE/2024-25

Date: May 10, 2024

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Script Code : 513349	National Stock Exchange of India Limited 5 th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai-400051 Script Code : AJMERA
--	---

Sub: Newspaper publication of Audited Financial Results of the Company for Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publications of Audited Financial Results of the Company for Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024, published today in Business Standard and Mumbai Lakshadeep.

Kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For AJMERA REALTY & INFRA INDIA LIMITED

Nitin
Dineshchandra Bavis
Digitally signed by Nitin Dineshchandra Bavis
DN: cn=Nitin, o=Personal, uid=8645,
pseudoym=ku09YQ2cDMo2i61UEvwyw
GuHQNLz,
2.5.4.20=d8d8ee508f8d66ea702049c23c1
2f74606992e3580342377c511c84465c3d
, postalCode=400067, st=Maharashtra,
serialNumber=023756abf92997103d21d
bb523aa0ae20348590a61506839a38c21
5c8b16, cn=Nitin Dineshchandra Bavis
Date: 2024.05.10 10:36:10 +05'30'

NITIN BAVISI
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

AJMERA REALTY & INFRA INDIA LIMITED						
CIN: L27104MH1985PLC035659						
Regd. Off. : "Citi Mall" Link Road Andheri (W) Mumbai - 400 053						
Tel : +91-22-66984000 Fax : +91-22-26325902						
Website : www.aril.co.in Email Id: investors@ajmera.com						
EXTRACTS OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024						
(Rs in Lakh)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	23,408	20,859	11,780	70,783	44,063
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,978	4,060	1,943	13,881	9,619
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,978	4,060	1,943	13,881	9,619
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,877	3,048	1,511	10,284	7,150
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,889	3,048	1,532	10,267	7,176
6	Equity Share Capital	3,548	3,548	3,548	3,548	3,548
7	Other equity				83,021	73,819
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)				28.94	20.23
	Basic (Not Annualised for quarter)	8.14	8.59	4.32	28.94	20.23
	Diluted (Not Annualised for quarter)	8.14	8.59	4.32	28.94	20.23

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024						
(Rs in Lakh)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	16,669	11,632	9,848	49,352	36,636
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,072	2,817	2,087	11,396	9,488
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,072	2,817	2,087	11,396	9,488
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,303	2,108	1,562	8,532	7,100
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2,315	2,108	1,583	8,515	7,126
6	Equity Share Capital	3,548	3,548	3,548	3,548	3,548
7	Other equity				74,333	66,882
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)				24.00	20.08
	Basic (Not Annualised for quarter)	6.53	5.94	4.46	24.00	20.08
	Diluted (Not Annualised for quarter)	6.53	5.94	4.46	24.00	20.08

Notes:

- The above results and statement of Assets & Liabilities were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 9th May 2024 along with Independent Auditor's Report
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015.
- The results will be available on the Company's website: www.aril.co.in and have been submitted to the Stock Exchanges where the Equity Shares of the company are listed.
- The Board has recommended a dividend of Rs.4.00/- per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each, i.e. 40% of total paid up share capital of the Company, subject to approval of Shareholder at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The Company operates in single segment i.e. Construction (Real Estate).
- The figures for the last quarter results are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The previous period's figures have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary.

For Ajmera Realty & Infra India Ltd
SD/-
Manoj I. Ajmera
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9th May 2024

ASIAN PAINTS LIMITED					
Registered Office : 6A, Shantinagar, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055					
Tel. No. : (022) 6218 1000 Fax No. : (022) 6218 1111 Website : www.asianpaints.com					
Email : investor.relations@asianpaints.com CIN : L24220MH1945PLC004598					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024					
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE (₹ in Crores)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 Audited*	31.03.2023 Audited*	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,480.93	7,626.01	30,850.12	30,078.40
2	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items)	1,522.07	1,654.01	7,005.04	5,489.60
3	Net Profit for the period before tax	1,522.07	1,654.01	7,005.04	5,489.60
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,209.39	1,233.73	5,321.55	4,100.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,156.28	1,242.74	5,349.15	4,167.53
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹1 per share)	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date			18,329.17	15,489.64
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)				
	Basic (in ₹) (*not annualised)	12.61*	12.87*	55.50	42.76
	Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised)	12.61*	12.87*	55.49	42.76

Refer note 3

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (₹ in Crores)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 Audited*	31.03.2023 Audited*	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,730.76	8,787.34	35,494.73	34,488.59
2	Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items)^	1,624.09	1,734.51	7,347.77	5,737.70
3	Net Profit for the period before tax^	1,624.09	1,709.85	7,347.77	5,688.83
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,275.30	1,258.41	5,557.69	4,195.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,230.50	1,276.37	5,589.65	4,208.37
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹1 per share)	95.92	95.92	95.92	95.92
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date			18,632.38	15,896.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)				
	Basic (in ₹) (*not annualised)	13.11*	12.87*	56.95	42.83
	Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised)	13.10*	12.87*	56.94	42.82

& Refer note 4
^ Includes share of profit in associates.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 9th May, 2024. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://www.asianpaints.com/more/investors/investors-landing-page.html?q=financial-results>) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
- The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 have been audited by the auditors. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the audited financial results.
- The figures of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published audited year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The figures of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures (unaudited) upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which have been subjected to limited review by the auditors.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

SD/-
AMIT SYNGLE
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
DIN: 07232566

Place : Mumbai
Date : 9th May, 2024

ID INFO BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED					
104, MAHINDER CHAMBERS, W. T. PATIL MARG, CHEMBUR, MUMBAI - 400071 • Email: info@idinfo.co.in • Website: www.idinfo.in					
CIN: L72900MH1983PLC287172					
Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter And Year ended March 31st, 2024.					
(₹ in Lacs)					
Particulars	3 Months ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year		For the year ended
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from operations	-	-	1.43	2.70	18.92
2. Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.45)	(1.42)	(0.36)	(6.44)	8.38
3. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.45)	(1.42)	(0.36)	(6.44)	8.38
4. Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.45)	(1.42)	(2.75)	(6.44)	5.99
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Tax) [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.45)	(1.42)	(2.75)	(6.44)	5.99
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00	125.00
7. Other Equity (as shown in the audited balance sheet of PY)	-	-	-	-	-
8. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	(0.22)	(0.52)	0.48
Basic:	(0.12)	(0.11)	(0.22)	(0.52)	0.48
Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's website. 2. The above results have been prepared by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 9th May, 2024. 3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended. 4. The company has received NI complaint from shareholders during the year ended on 31.03.2024.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 09th May, 2024

Name : Kannan Krishnan Naiker
Designation - Director
DIN - 00014414

PUBLIC NOTICE	
This is to inform the general public that Original Share Certificate no. 16, Distinctive Nos. 71 to 75 (both inclusive) of face value of Rs. 50/- each belonging to Shri Jitendra Popatlal Shah, Flat No.17 and Share Certificate no. 20, Distinctive Nos. 141 to 145 (both inclusive) of face value of Rs. 50/- each belonging to Smt. Ranjan Narendra Parikh, Flat No. 21 both members of Pancharas Co-operative Housing Society Limited having address at Pancharas Building, 76, Marine Drive, F Road, Patan Jain Mandal Marg, Mumbai 400020 have been lost / misplaced. The members of the society has applied for duplicate shares. The Society hereby invites claims and objections from claimants / objector or objectors for issuance of duplicate Share Certificates within the period of 14 (Fourteen) days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his / her / their claim / objections for issuance of duplicate Share Certificates to the Secretary of Pancharas Co-operative Housing Society Limited. If no claims / objections are received within the period prescribed above, the Society shall be free to issue duplicate Share Certificates in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the Society. The claims / objections, if any, received by the society shall be dealt within the manner provided under the bye-laws of the Society.	
For and on behalf of Pancharas Co-operative Housing Society Limited	
Date: 10/05/2024	SD/-
Place: Mumbai	(Secretary)

HIKAL					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024					
(₹ in Lakhs (Except for per Share Data))					
PARTICULARS	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income	51,456	44,763	54,567	178,705	202,844
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	4,732	2,161	4,858	9,550	10,537
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	4,732	2,161	4,858	9,550	10,537
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	3,397	1,614	3,600	6,960	7,839
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	3,379	1,600	3,452	6,899	7,783
Equity share capital	2,466	2,466	2,466	2,466	2,466
Other equity				116,300	110,881
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of `2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
- Basic	2.76	1.31	2.92	5.64	6.36
- Diluted	2.76	1.31	2.92	5.64	6.36

Note: 1. In respect of the standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows

PARTICULARS	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income	51,456	44,763	54,567	178,705	202,844
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	4,721	2,174	4,865	9,541	10,536
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	4,721	2,174	4,865	9,541	10,536
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	3,386	1,627	3,607	6,951	7,838
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of `2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
- Basic	2.75	1.32	2.93	5.64	6.36
- Diluted	2.75	1.32	2.93	5.64	6.36

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.hikal.com).

3. The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current period presentation.

For HIKAL LTD
SD/-
Jai Hiremath
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00062203

Place : Mumbai
Date : 9 May, 2024

Regd. Office : 717/718, Maker Chamber V, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Phone : +91-22-62770299, CIN : L24200MH1988PTC048028,
Email: info@hikal.com; Website: www.hikal.com
Just the right chemistry

Maral Overseas Limited					
PROUD TO BE INDIAN PROMOTED BY THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024					
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	27,105	23,214	27,369	98,298	1,04,112
Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extra ordinary items)	769	65	(21)	(847)	(1,836)
Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	769	65	(21)	(847)	(1,836)
Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary Items)	588	106	(87)	(977)	(1,593)
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit (+)/Loss (-) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	514	163	(26)	(946)	(1,631)
Equity Share Capital	4,151	4,151	4,151	4,151	4,151
Other Equity (reserves) as shown in the Balance sheet	-	-	-	9,003	9,948
Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (before and after Extra ordinary items) (EPS for the quarter/period not annualised)					
-Basic	1.42	0.26	(0.21)	(2.35)	(3.84)
-Diluted	1.42	0.26	(0.21)	(2.35)	(3.84)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed audited financial results and this extract were audited and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors of the company in their respective meeting held on 9th May, 2024. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.maraloverseas.com).
- The Statutory Auditor has audited the results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 and issued an unqualified audit report.
- The figures of the last quarter ended 31st March, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ending 31st March, 2024 and the unaudited published year to date figures ended 31st December 2023, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subject to limited review.

By Order of the Board
For Maral Overseas Limited
SD/-
Shekhar Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director and CEO
DIN: 00066113

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Dated : 9th May, 2024

CIN : L17124MP1989PLC008255 - Registered Office: Maral Sarovar, V. & P.O. Khalbujurg, Tehsil Kasarwad, Distt. Khargone - 451 660 (M.P.), Phone: +91-7285-265401-265405, Fax: +91-7285-265406
Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.), Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841
E-mail: maral.investor@injbhilwara.com; Website: www.maraloverseas.com

